OP \$40.00 4551336

ETAS ID: TM757436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISLAND TRUST LLC		09/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISLAND TRUST SERVICES INC	
Street Address:	2151 LOGAN ST	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4551336	GENEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036581350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7274418287

Email: LIZWHITTER@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: ISLAND TRUST LLC Address Line 1: 2151 LOGAN ST

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33765

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ WHITTER
SIGNATURE:	/LIZWHITTER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Genext Sep 2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0803

900722110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On this day 23 September 2022, Island Trust, LLC conveys and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark known as **GENEXT** Registraton # to:4551336 to:

Island Trust Services, Inc.

Island Trust Services, Inc. accepts the conveyance and assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark known as **GENEXT** from:

Island Trust, LLC

This is resolved and agreed to on this 23 September 2022

CEO - Island Trust, LLC

RECORDED: 09/26/2022

CEO ✓ Island Trust Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0804